Berichtswesen

Fir das Zuchtjahr 2007 gab es folgende Ergebnisse:

1. Anzahl Riiden: 654
2. Anzahl Hiindinnen: 641
Gesamt: 1295

3. Anzahl der verschiedenen Kennzeichen:

Braune: 265 20,46 %

Braunschimmel: 751 57,99 %

Schwarze: 34 2,63 %

Schwarzschimmel: 238 18,38 %

Weisse: 7 0,54 %

4. Nachkommen der Viter Wiirfe Riden Hiind. Welpen
0081/04 Rocky KS von Neuarenberg 10 38 46 84
0421/04 Ibo KS vom Delme Horst 9 34 29 63
0466/03 Ungaro vom Hege-Haus 7 31 20 51
9003/03 Rolf KS Birkenwald 7 14 33 47
0697/01 Heiko KS vom Osterberg 6 23 24 47
0154/00 Arthus KS von der Rietberger Ems 5 21 23 44
0178/01 Troll vom Dinkelhof 5 23 15 38
0205/04 Quick KS vom Riverwoods 5 14 15 29
0601/00 Rick vom Bruch 5 18 10 28
0875/03 Vitus KS vom Dinkelhof 5 13 14 27
0865/02 Mirco von der Tannenburg 5 11 14 25
1032/01 Bachus KS von der Hansaburg 4 16 16 32
1027/02 Vasco von Bockhoft 4 12 18 30
1056/05 Clipper von der Wacholderheide 3 15 11 26
0672/98 Quandu vom Pulverberg 3 8 12 20
0113/01 Boss vom Dupenautal 3 10 7 17
0847/04 Rocko KS vom Alberthain 3 6 8 14
0727/04 Ullo KS Rothenuffeln 3 6 7 13
0400/98 Ex KS vom Welsbach 2 8 14 22
0682/04 Alf vom Schwanseer Teich 2 8 12 20
9007/05 Wasir Birkenwald 2 11 9 20
0319/05 Balou aus dem Konigswald 2 9 8 17
0881/03 Hamlet vom Degenberg 2 10 7 17
0203/99 Quell vom Kreuzberg 2 12 4 16
0401/02 Tobias KS vom Hege-Haus 2 6 10 16
0313/99 Anton vom Heese-Holz 2 4 11 15
0955/02 Lester vom Niemen 2 9 6 15
0224/01 Narziss KS vom Hege-Haus 2 7 8 15
0604/03 Olaf vom Upstalsboom 2 8 6 14
0866/03 Xyron vom Lingenauer Holz 2 5 8 13
0924/04 Bellevue vom Hege-Haus 2 7 5 12
9001/07 Goran di Dual Status 2 6 6 12




0171/01
0747/98
0937/01
0988/01
0264/01
0725/05
0549/98
0786/01
0419/03
0424/99
0563/01
1129/06
0567/02
0913/97
9003/07
9006/07
0453/02
0642/04
0994/02
0279/00
0354/02
1045/04
0966/02
0694/02
0084/05
0974/02
0323/04
0159/03
1060/05
1026/04
0944/03
0495/03
0214/05
0798/05
1177/04
0344/00
0393/03
0485/01
0582/04
1084/97
0894/01
0189/04
0228/04
0365/04
1003/03
0575/00
1065/00
0700/99
0729/03
0540/98
0973/02
0989/05

Solo KS vom Wittekind
Emanuel vom Steinwitten
Henk KS von der Jydebek
Anton vom Amazonas

OIf von der Fuchshoéhe
Sanso vom Nordhof

Xander KS vom Donaueck
Athos KS vom Donaumoos
Birko vom Schnepfenstrich
Buddy KS von Konigsmark
Marco KS vom Amtmannsloch
Mephisto vom Schnepfenstrich
Uno KS vom Moosbach
Walk von der Wenge

Atos ze Stipek

Baco von Dammwald

Broch von der Merrymeeting
Deichgraf von der Himmelsleiter
Don Il vom Westermoor
Don KS vom Delme Horst
Inka vom Riverwoods
Rambo vom Leinachtal
Albatros von de Woderkant
Bojar vom Altenbruch

Cole vom Gansehimmel
Jonas von der Jydebek
Amor vom Hirschenacker
Arne vom Wolfswinkel

Erko Engholms

Franz von Konigsmark

llko vom Kukelorum
Quantus vom Alberthain
Valko von Neuarenberg
Xambos von Neuarenberg
Bib KS vom Johanneshof
Carlo KS vom Wodansberg
Charly vom Amazonas
Chico vom Westermoor
Dino von Hochkrell

Dino von Neuarenberg

Eiko von der Madlage

Riff Rothenuffeln

Vito Silesia

Winston vom Wittekind
Amigo KS von der Wacholderheide
Axel vom Beaver Creeks
Axel von Vogelgesang
Baccus vom Hummling
Castor von der Himmelsleiter
Elk vom Effenring

Joker KS von der Jydebek
Karo vom Delme Horst
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0204/04 Quax vom Riverwoods 1 4 1 5
0353/99 XRay vom Riverwoods 1 2 3 5
0697/96 Hawk vom Mowensee 1 2 2 4
0565/01 Max vom Amtmannsloch 1 3 1 4
0884/97 Zenit Rothenuffeln 1 2 1 3
0106/99 Dagobert vom Hege-Haus 1 0 2 2
0546/99 Baron von der Sagterhdhe 1 0 1 1
0732/99 Lord vom Gleistal 1 0 1 1
0707/03 Merlin KS vom Riverwoods 1 1 0 1
Gesamt: 182 654 641 1295
5. Anzahl der Hunde
Klub Welpen Wirfe tot
Nordwest 152 22 10
NADKC-U.S.A. 118 17 18
Oberfranken 93 12 4
Schleswig-Holstein 77 12 8
Kurhessen 60 8 12
Westfalen 65 10 9
Artland-Emsland 60 10 13
Nordmark 55 7 3
Rheinland 45 5 0
Kurmainz 43 7 12
Tharingen 43 6 6
Franken 39 5 2
Sachsen 38 6 9
Hannover 36 5 1
Bayern 35 5 0
Niederbayern 34 5 2
Sudwest 32 4 2
Wadrttemberg 30 4 2
Havelland 28 3 0
Niedersachsen 24 3 4
Schaumburg-Lippe 24 3 5
Weser-Bremen 22 4 5
Saar 20 3 1
Mecklenbg-Vorpommern 20 2 1
Canada 19 2 7
Hamburg 17 3 2
Frankfurt 16 2 0
Sachsen-Anhalt 16 2 0
Mitteld.-Anhalt 14 2 1
Oderland 14 2 0
Baden-Sud 6 1 0

Gesamt: 1295 182 139
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